F. M. KIRBY FOUNDATION, INC.
17 DEHART STREET
P.O. Box 151
MORRISTOWN, N.J. 07963-0151
973-538-4800

June 1, 2020

MEMORANDUM FOR: Board of Directors

SUBJECT: May 2020 Grants List

The following report shows grants of $125,000 or less approved for payment by management
during the month of May. The checks and enclosures will be mailed shortly. There were no
grants exceeding $125,000 recommended by the President during the month of May.

s, .

Diana L. Kostas
Secretary

Attachment



F.M.KIRBY FOUNDATION, INC.

May 2020 Grants List of Approvals of Management

Organization
Project Description

Grant Amount
Paid

Arts, Culture, Humanities
Durham Symphony Incor porated
Durham, NC

For: Sde-by-Sde Kidznotes Concert at the Emily Krzyzewski Center-$4,500;
Hillshorough Pops in the Park Concert-$4,500

Greater Easton Development Partner ship
Easton, PA
Total Arts, Culture, Humanities (2 items)

Education

The Fugqua School of Business
Durham, NC
For: The Annual Fund

Liberty Science Center, Inc.
Jersey City, NJ
Reach Out and Read New Jersey
Basking Ridge, NJ

For: Effortsin Morris County

Total Education (3 items)

Environment/Animals

Adirondack Land Trust, Inc.
Keene Valley, NY
Regional Plan Association, Inc.
Princeton, NJ

For: New Jersey programs

Total Environment/Animals (2 items)

Health

Crohn's & Colitis Foundation, Inc.
New York, NY
Toward two CCF Research Fellowship Awards

Foundation for Morristown Medical Center, Inc.

Morristown, NJ
Toward Valerie Fund Children’s Center for pediatric cancer and blood disorders
expansion (Growing Forward Campaign)

Trudeau I nstitute, I nc.
Saranac Lake, NY

Toward the purchase of a combined Liquid Chromatography Mass Spectrometry System

Total Health (3items)

$9,000.00

$7,500.00

$16,500.00

$50,000.00

$25,000.00

$20,000.00

$95,000.00

$30,000.00

$25,000.00

$55,000.00

$75,000.00

$125,000.00

$40,000.00

$240,000.00




Organization

Grant Amount

Project Description Paid
Human Services
Americares $45,000.00
Stamford, CT
For: Support of Americares Wellness Center in Samford, CT-$25,000; support of
Americares Free Clinic of Samford, CT-$20,000
Boy Scouts of America/Patriots Path Council, Inc. $45,000.00
Cedar Knolls, NJ
For: Morris County programs
Dolgeville Forward, Inc. $50,000.00
Dolgeville, NY
Toward Phase 1 of the project to renovate and rebuild the Center Park (an informal
“challenge grant” for potential community support)
Gladney Center for Adoption $20,000.00
Fort Worth, TX
The Greater Morristown YMCA, Inc. $40,000.00
Cedar Knolls, NJ
Prevention isKey (formerly known asMorris County Prevention IsKey, Inc.) $22,500.00
Rockaway, NJ
For: Morris County programs
MorrisHabitat for Humanity, Inc. $45,000.00
Randolph, NJ
For: Projectsin Morris County only
NewBridge Services, Inc. $25,000.00
Peguannock, NJ
Total Human Services (8 items) $292,500.00
Mutual Member ship Benefit
Candid (merger of The Foundation Center and GuideStar) $26,000.00
New York, NY
Total Mutual Member ship Benefit (1 item) $26,000.00
Public Affairs/Society Benefit
Public Media NJ, Inc. $20,000.00
Englewood, NJ
Total Public Affairs/Society Benefit (1 item) $20,000.00
Grand Totals (20 items) $745,000.00
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