F. M. KIRBY FOUNDATION, INC. 17 DEHART STREET P.O. BOX 151 MORRISTOWN, N.J. 07963-0151 973-538-4800

June 1, 2020

MEMORANDUM FOR: Board of Directors

SUBJECT:

May 2020 Grants List

The following report shows grants of \$125,000 or less approved for payment by management during the month of May. The checks and enclosures will be mailed shortly. There were no grants exceeding \$125,000 recommended by the President during the month of May.

Sincerely,

Prain C Kostas

Diana L. Kostas Secretary

Attachment

F.M. KIRBY FOUNDATION, INC.

May 2020 Grants List of Approvals of Management

Organization Project Description	Grant Amount Paid
Arts, Culture, Humanities	
Durham Symphony Incorporated Durham, NC	\$9,000.00
For: Side-by-Side Kidznotes Concert at the Emily Krzyzewski Center-\$4,500; Hillsborough Pops in the Park Concert-\$4,500	
Greater Easton Development Partnership Easton, PA	\$7,500.00
Total Arts, Culture, Humanities (2 items)	\$16,500.00
Education	
The Fuqua School of Business Durham, NC	\$50,000.00
For: The Annual Fund	
Liberty Science Center, Inc. Jersey City, NJ	\$25,000.00
Reach Out and Read New Jersey Basking Ridge, NJ	\$20,000.00
For: Efforts in Morris County	
Total Education (3 items)	\$95,000.00
Environment/Animals	
Adirondack Land Trust, Inc. Keene Valley, NY	\$30,000.00
Regional Plan Association, Inc. Princeton, NJ	\$25,000.00
For: New Jersey programs	
Total Environment/Animals (2 items)	\$55,000.00
Health Crohn's & Colitis Foundation, Inc. New York, NY	\$75,000.00
Toward two CCF Research Fellowship Awards	
Foundation for Morristown Medical Center, Inc. Morristown, NJ	\$125,000.00
Toward Valerie Fund Children's Center for pediatric cancer and blood disorders expansion (Growing Forward Campaign)	
Trudeau Institute, Inc. Saranac Lake, NY	\$40,000.00
Toward the purchase of a combined Liquid Chromatography Mass Spectrometry System	n
Total Health (3 items)	\$240,000.00

Organization Project Description	Grant Amount Paid
Human Services	
Americares	\$45,000.00
Stamford, CT	
For: Support of Americares Wellness Center in Stamford, CT-\$25,000; support of Americares Free Clinic of Stamford, CT-\$20,000	
Boy Scouts of America/Patriots' Path Council, Inc.	\$45,000.00
Cedar Knolls, NJ	
For: Morris County programs	
Dolgeville Forward, Inc. Dolgeville, NY	\$50,000.00
Toward Phase 1 of the project to renovate and rebuild the Center Park (an informal "challenge grant" for potential community support)	
Gladney Center for Adoption Fort Worth, TX	\$20,000.00
The Greater Morristown YMCA, Inc. Cedar Knolls, NJ	\$40,000.00
Prevention is Key (formerly known as Morris County Prevention Is Key, Inc.) Rockaway, NJ For: Morris County programs	\$22,500.00
Morris Habitat for Humanity, Inc. Randolph, NJ For: Projects in Morris County only	\$45,000.00
NewBridge Services, Inc. Pequannock, NJ	\$25,000.00
Total Human Services (8 items)	\$292,500.00
Mutual Membership Benefit	
Candid (merger of The Foundation Center and GuideStar) New York, NY	\$26,000.00
Total Mutual Membership Benefit (1 item)	\$26,000.00
Public Affairs/Society Benefit	
Public Media NJ, Inc.	\$20,000.00
Englewood, NJ	
Total Public Affairs/Society Benefit (1 item)	\$20,000.00
Grand Totals (20 items)	\$745,000.00